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Rejoice!
Joyful Beginnings

Rejoice!
Joyful Beginning

Joy is foundational to a healthy church
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Joy
● Joy at God’s presence
● Joy in suffering
● Joy in fellowship
● Joy in godly leaders

Joy at God’s Presence

1

”A vision appeared to Paul in the night: a man of 
Macedonia was standing and appealing to him, and 

saying, “Come over to Macedonia and help us.”

Acts 16:9 NASB
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”A woman named Lydia, from the city of Thyatira, 
a seller of purple fabrics, a worshiper of God, was 

listening; and the Lord opened her heart to 
respond to the things spoken by Paul.

Acts 16:14 NASB

Joy at God’s Presence
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Joy in Suffering

2
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”The crowd rose up together against them, and the 
chief magistrates tore their robes off them and 

proceeded to order them to be beaten with rods. 

Acts 16:22 NASB

”When they had struck them with many blows, 
they threw them into prison, commanding the 

jailer to guard them securely;

Acts 16:23 NASB

”and he, having received such a command, 
threw them into the inner prison and fastened 

their feet in the stocks. 

Acts 16:24 NASB
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”But about midnight Paul and Silas were 
praying and singing hymns of praise to God, 

and the prisoners were listening to them;

Acts 16:25 NASB

Joy in Suffering
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Joy in Fellowship

3
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”And when she and her household had been 
baptized, she urged us, saying, “If you have judged 
me to be faithful to the Lord, come into my house 

and stay.” And she prevailed upon us.

Acts 16:15 NASB

”And he took them that very hour of the night 
and washed their wounds, and immediately he 

was baptized, he and all his household. 

Acts 16:33 NASB

”And he brought them into his house and set 
food before them, and rejoiced greatly, having 

believed in God with his whole household.

Acts 16:34 NASB

63

64

65



5/22/2020

7

Joy in Fellowship

3

Joy in Godly Leaders

4

”“Paul and Timothy, bond-servants of Christ Jesus, 
to all the saints in Christ Jesus who are at Philippi, 

including the overseers and deacons.”

Philippians 1:1 NASB

66

67

68



5/22/2020

8

Joy in Godly Leaders

4

Conclusion
Joy is foundational 
to a healthy church
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